Appendix A — Statistical Results from Public Consultation

- The summary document
- Both

- Neither

- Don’t know

Number of people | Percentage of people Ql Number of people | Percentage of people
Welsh 2 0.88% Do not know / unsure 2 0.90%
English 224 99.12% I have read the full strategy 18 8.11%
Total responses 226 No 35 15.77%
No Reply 0 |l have read the summary document and the full strategy 36 16.22%
Q1 Which document have you read? I have read the summary document 131 59.01%
Total responses 222
- The full strategy No Reply 4

Number of people | Percentage of people
| have read the summary document 131 59.01%
I have read the summary document and the full strategy 36 16.22%
No 35 15.77%
I have read the full strategy 18] 8.11%
Do not know / unsure 2 0.90%

Have you read the strategy and / or summary?

I have read the summary document

| have read the summary document and the full strategy
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I have read the full strategy

Do not know / unsure
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Q2 Do you feel that encouraging and supporting developments that promotes sustainable transport should be an important part of our plan?
Q2 Number of people | Percentage of people ) )
Fully suooort 156 60.61% Do you feel that encouraging and supporting developments that promotes
> y T L ” 24'110/" sustainable transport should be an important part of our plan?
artially support .11%
Do not support 9 4.02% 100%
0,
Do not know / unsure 5 2.23% 90%
0,
Total responses 224 80%
0,
No Reply 2 70%
60%
50%
Do you feel that encouraging and supporting developments that 40%
promotes sustainable transport should be an important part of our plan? 30%
(]
20%
10%
0% D t ki /
a 0 NOT KNOW
Fully support Partially support Do not support unsure
I Percentage of people 69.64% 24.11% 4.02% 2.23%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Percentage of people

M Fully support 69.64%
M Partially support 24.11%
H Do not support 4.02%
M Do not know / unsure 2.23%
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Q3a - Do you feel that the city should consider a clean air zone that covers the whole city?

Q3a Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 81 36.16%
Partially support 69 30.80%
Do not support 66 29.46%
Do not know / unsure 8 3.57%
Total responses 224
No Reply 2

Q3a - Do you feel that the city should consider a
clean air zone that covers the whole city?

Do you feel that the city should consider a clean air zone that covers the

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
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0%

whole city?

Fully support

Partially support

Do not support

Do not know /
unsure

Percentage of people

36.16%

30.80%

29.46%

3.57%

Q3b Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 71 31.98%
Partially support 80 36.04%
Do not support 63 28.38%
Do not know / unsure 8 3.60%
Total responses 222
No Reply 4

Do you feel that a clean air zone that only covers some part(s) of the city
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should be considered?
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Do not support

Do not know /
unsure

Percentage of people
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28.38%

3.60%
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Q4a - Do you feel that the plan should support a fuel economy advice scheme for fleet operators?

Q4a Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 133 59.11%
Partially support 56 24.89%
Do not support 27 12.00%
Do not know / unsure 9 4.00%
Total responses 225
No Reply 1

Q4b — Do you feel that encouraging the use of delivery
lockers for click and collect would help reduce vehicle trips?

Do you feel that the plan should support a fuel economy advice scheme for
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fleet operators?

Fully support

Partially support

Do not support

Do not know /
unsure

Percentage of people

59.11%

24.89%

12.00%

4.00%

Q4ab Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 69 30.94%
Partially support 77 34.53%
Do not support 44 19.73%
Do not know / unsure 33 14.80%
Total responses 223
No Reply 3

Do you feel that encouraging the use of deliverylockers forclick and collect

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

would help reduce vehicle trips?
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unsure

Percentage of people
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Q5 - How often do you take a Taxi?

Q5a Number of people | Percentage of people
Every day 2 0.90%
Once a week 16 7.17%
Once a month 39 17.49%
Once every other month 34 15.25%
Once every six months 50 22.42%
Once a year 25| 11.21%
Longer than a year ago 36 16.14%
Never 20 8.97%
Do not know / unsure 1] 0.45%
Total responses 223
No Reply 3

Q5b - Do you feel that encouraging and
supporting an electric fleet should be an

important part of our plan?

Q5b Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 153 69.55%
Partially support 49 22.27%
Do not support 14] 6.36%
Do not know / unsure 4 1.82%
Total responses 220
No Reply 6
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(0] Li D t
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Every day other . than ayear| Never know /
week month six months year
month ago unsure
Percentage of people| 0.90% 7.17% 17.49% 15.25% 22.42% 11.21% 16.14% 8.97% 0.45%
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Q6a — Approximately how often do you take a train?

Q6a Number of people | Percentage of people Approximately how often do you take a train?
Every day 13 5.86%
100%
Once a week 27 12.16%
90%
Once a month 38 17.12%
80%
Once every other month 34 15.32%
Once every six months 51 22.97% 70%
00
Once ayear 20 9.01% 60%
Longer than a year ago 24 10.81% 50%
Never 12 5.41% 40%
Do not know / unsure 3 1.35% Sl
Total responses 222, A
No Reply 4 el [ ] [ ] [ ]
0% [¢] L D
Once a Once a nee every Once every| Oncea onger Sl
Every day other . thanayear| Never know /
week month six months year
month ago unsure
Percentage of people| 5.86% 12.16% 17.12% 15.32% 22.97% 9.01% 10.81% 5.41% 1.35%
Q6b — Approximately how often do you take the bus?
i ?
Qsb Number of people | Percentage of people Approximately how often do you take the bus?
Every day 19 8.60% 100%
Once aweek 32 14.48% 90%
Once a month 29 13.12% 80%
Once every other month 17 7.69% 70%
Once every six months 38| 17.19% 60%
Once ayear 21 9.50% 50%
Longer than a year ago 30 13.57% 40%
Never 33 14.93% 30%
Do not know / unsure 2 0.90% 20%
Total responses 221 10% — —
0%
No Reply|5 Once every Longer Do not
Once a Once a Once every| Oncea
Every day other R thanayear| Never know /
week month six months year
month ago unsure
Percentage of people 8.60% 14.48% 13.12% 7.69% 17.19% 9.50% 13.57% 14.93% 0.90%
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Q6c — Do you feel that supporting and encouraging an efficient low / zero polluting public transport system should be an important part of our plan?

Q6c Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 169, 76.82%
Partially support 38 17.27%
Do not support 11] 5.00%
Do not know / unsure 2 0.91%
Total responses 220,

No Reply 6

Do you feel that supporting and encouraging an efficientlow / zero polluting

publictransport system should be an important part of our plan?
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Q7a - Do you travel by any of the following once a week?

Q7a Number of people | Percentage of people
An electric car 6) 2.70%
A diesel car 71 31.98%
A petrol car 135 60.81%
A hybrid car 14 6.31%
A motorbike 1] 0.45%
A petrol van 1] 0.45%
A diesel van 11 4.95%
Public Transport 62| 27.93%
Walk / Cycle 122 54.95%
None of the above 0 0.00%
Total responses 222
No Reply 4

Q7b - Do you feel that passively discouraging
polluting vehicles whilst promoting cleaner
alternatives should be an important part of our plan?

100%
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10%

0%

Do you travel by any of the following once a week?

An electric| A diesel A petrol | A hybrid A A petrol | A diesel Public Walk / None of
car car car car motorbike van van Transport Cycle the above
Percentage of people| 2.70% 31.98% 60.81% 6.31% 0.45% 0.45% 4.95% 27.93% 54.95% 0.00% ‘

Q7b Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 115 51.80%
Partially support 65) 29.28%
Do not support 34 15.32%
Do not know / unsure 8| 3.60%
Total responses 222|
No Reply 4

Do you feel that passively discouraging polluting vehicles, whilst promoting

cleaneralternatives should be an important part of our plan?
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Q7c — Do you feel that electric vehicle charging points should be an important part of our plan?

Q7c Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 150 68.49%
Partially support 54 24.66%
Do not support 11 5.02%
Do not know / unsure 4 1.83%
Total responses 219
No Reply 7

Q7d - If you were to buy / replace a vehicle in the
next 12 months, what type of vehicle would it be?

Do you feel that electricvehicle charging points should be an important part
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of our plan?

Fully support
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Do not support
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unsure

Percentage of people

68.49%

24.66%

5.02%

1.83% |

Q7d Number of people | Percentage of people
An electric car 60 27.78%
A diesel car 34] 15.74%
A petrol car 103| 47.69%
A hybrid car 85) 39.35%
A motorbike 1.39%
A petrol van 0.93%
A diesel van 2.31%
None of the above 16 7.41%
Total responses 216
No Reply 10

If you were to buy / replace a vehicle in the next 12 months what type of vehicle woulditbe?
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b cllasie A diesel car | A petrol car | A hybrid car | A motorbike | A petrol van | A diesel van Memaei i
car above
Percentage of people 27.78% 15.74% 47.69% 39.35% 1.39% 0.93% 2.31% 7.41% ‘
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Q8a How often do you walk to school / work / the shops?

Q8a Number of people | Percentage of people
Every day 71 31.98%
Once a week 55 24.77%
Once a month 27 12.16%
Once every six months 7 3.15%
Once a year 2 0.90%
Longer than a year ago 1.80%
Never 52 23.42%
Do not know / unsure 4 1.80%
Total responses 222,
No Reply 4

Q8b - Do you feel that improving pedestrian routes
should be an important part of our plan?
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How often do you walk to school / work / the shops?

Once a Once every Longer than Do not know
Every day |Once a week . Once a year Never
month six months ayear ago / unsure
Percentage of people| 31.98% 24.77% 12.16% 3.15% 0.90% 1.80% 23.42% 1.80% ‘

Q8b Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 169 76.82%
Partially support 37 16.82%
Do not support 12 5.45%
Do not know / unsure 2 0.91%
Total responses 220
No Reply 6

Do you feel that improving pedestrian routes should be an important part of
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Q8c — How often do you cycle to school / work / the shops?
Q8c Number of people | Percentage of people
Every day 28 12.61%
Once a week 20, 9.01%
Once a month 13 5.86%
Once every six months 9 4.05%
Once ayear 2 0.90%
Longer than a year ago 15 6.76%
Never 134 60.36%
Do not know / unsure 1 0.45%
Total responses 222,
No Reply 4

Q8d — Do you feel that improving cycle routes
should be an important part of our plan?
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How often do you cycle to school / work / the shops?

Once a Once every Longer than Do not know
Every day |Once a week . Once a year Never
month six months ayear ago / unsure
Percentage of people 12.61% 9.01% 5.86% 4.05% 0.90% 6.76% 60.36% 0.45% ‘

Q8d Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 167| 75.57%
Partially support 35 15.84%|
Do not support 18] 8.14%
Do not know / unsure 1 0.45%
Total responses 221
No Reply 5

Do you feel that improving cycle routes should be an important part of our
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Q9a - Do you feel that all public bodies should become an example of best practice for sustainable travel?

Q9a Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 151 68.95%
Partially support 50 22.83%
Do not support 18 8.22%
Do not know / unsure 0 0.00%
Total responses 219
No Reply 7
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Q10a - Are you a parent or guardian?

Q10a Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 61 27.73%
No 159 72.27%
Total responses 220
No Reply 6
Q10b Number of people | Percentage of people
Car 32 52.46%
Walking / cycling / scooting 27 44.26%
Public bus / public transport 0| 0.00%
School bus 1 1.64%
Taxi 1 1.64%
None of the above 0| 0.00%
Total responses 61
No Reply 165

Q10c Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 0 0.00%
No 156 100.00%
Total responses 156
No Reply 3

Q10c — Are you a pupil at a school / sixth form?
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If you are a parent / guardian, do you drop the kids off at schoold by...?

Q10b - If you are a parent /
guardian, do you drop the kids off
at school by... Car, Active Travel,
Public Transport, School Bus, Taxi,
None of the above.

Car Walking /<':ycllng Pu.bllc bus / school bus Taxi None of the
/ scooting public transport above
Percentage of people 52.46% 44.26% 0.00% 1.64% 1.64% 0.00%

Are you a pupil at school / sixth form?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage of people
[mYes 0.00%
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Q10e - Does school traffic have an impact on the way you travel around the city?

Q10e Number of people | Percentage of people
Every day 129 58.90%
Once a week 31 14.16%
Once a month 8| 3.65%
Once every other month 2 0.91%
Once every six months 0 0.00%
Once a year 2 0.91%
Longer than a year ago 1 0.46%
Never 22 10.05%
Do not know / unsure 24 10.96%
Total responses 219
No Reply 7

of our plan?

Q10f — Do you think that supporting methods of
sustainable travel in schools should be an important part
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Does school traffic have an impact on the way you travel around the city?

Once every Longer Do not
Once a Once a Once every| Once a
Every day other R thanayear| Never know /
week month six months year
month ago unsure
Percentage of people| 58.90% 14.16% 3.65% 0.91% 0.00% 0.91% 0.46% 10.05% 10.96%

Q10f Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 174 79.82%
Partially support 34 15.60%
Do not support 9 4.13%
Do not know / unsure 1 0.46%
Total responses 218
No Reply 8
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Q1l1a - Do you consider providing information and advice on how to reduce the amount of pollution generated from the way you travel should be an
important part of our plan?

Qlla Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 141 63.80%
Partially support 54 24.43%
Do not support 22 9.95%
Do not know / unsure 4 1.81%
Total responses 221
No Reply 5
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Q12a - Do you think that supporting and encouraging sustainable transport routes should be an important part of our plan?

Ql2a Number of people | Percentage of people
Fully support 160, 72.73%
Partially support 47 21.36%
Do not support 9 4.09%
Do not know / unsure 4 1.82%
Total responses 220

No Reply 6
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Q13 - Open text box for comments: Responses provided in Appendix B
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Q14 - Are you responding as an individual or as a company / organisation?
Ql4 Number of people | Percentage of people . L. L.
— Are you responding as an individual or as a company / organisation?
Individual 218 98.20%
Company / Organisation 4 1.80%
Total responses 222
Noreply 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Percentage of people
Q1l4a - Does your organisation operate any of the following vehicles in Bindividual 98.20%
your fleet? B Company / Organisation 1.80%
Ql4a Number of people | Percentage of people

Taxis 0 0.00%

Buses 1 25.00%

HGVs /LGVs 0 0.00%

Coaches 0 0.00%

Light Goods Delivery Vehicles 0 0.00%

Other 1 25.00%

Prefer not to say 2 50.00%

Total responses 4

No Reply 222
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Q15 — Do you live in Newport? (Q16 next page)
Q15 Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 180 80.72%
No 42 18.83%
Prefer not to say 1 0.45%
Total responses 223
Noreply 3

Do you live in Newport?

Q17 — Do you travel into Newport for Work/School?

Q17 Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 41 95.35%
No 1 2.33%
Prefer not to say 2.33%
Don’t't know / unsure 0.00%
Total responses 43
No reply 183

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Percentage of people
HYes 80.72%
H No 18.83%
[ Prefer not to say 0.45%

Do you travel into Newport for Work / School?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Percentage of people
HYes 95.35%
HNo 2.33%
[ Prefer not to say 2.33%
B Don’t't know / unsure 0.00%
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Q16 — What area of Newport do you live in?

Ql6 Number of people | Percentage of people
Allt-Yr-Yn 25 13.97%
Alway 1 0.56%
Beechwood 10 5.59%
Bettws 5 2.79%
Caerleon 13 7.26%
Gaer 8 4.47%
Graig 11 6.15%
Langstone 8 4.47%
Llanwern 8 4.47%
Lliswerry 9 5.03%
Malpas 12 6.70%
Marshfield 4 2.23%
Pillgwenlly 3 1.68%
Ringland 2 1.12%
Rogerstone 22 12.29%
Shaftesbury (Crindau) 4 2.23%
St Julians 8 4.47%
Stow Hill 10 5.59%
Tredegar Park (Duffryn) 1.12%
Victoria (Maindee) 5.03%
Do not know / unsure 1.12%
Prefer not to say 1.68%
Total 179

No Reply 1
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Q17a - Where do you commute from?

Where do you commute from?

Ql7a Number of people | Percentage of people

Cardiff 15 36.59%
Bristol 0 0.00% 100%
Other Wales 26 63.41% 90%
Other England 0 0.00% 80%
Other 0 0.00% 70%
Prefer not to say 0 0.00% 0%
Total 41

No Reply 185 50%

40%

30%
20%
10% —

0%
Cardiff

Bristol

Other Wales

Other England

Other

Prefer not to
say

Percentage of people 36.59%

0.00%

63.41%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q18 — Do out travel out of Newport for Work / School?

Q18 Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 65 29.28%
No 152 68.47%
Prefer not to say 3 1.35%
Don’t't know / unsure 2 0.90%
Total responses 222
No reply 4

Do you travel out of Newport for Work / School?

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Percentage of people

B Yes 29.28%
B No 68.47%
[ Prefer not to say 1.35%
W Don’t't know / unsure 0.90%
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If you travel out of Newport for Work where do you commute to?
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Q18a - If you travel out of Newport for Work, where do you commute to?
Q18a Number of people | Percentage of people
Cardiff 17 26.15%
Bristol 9 13.85%
Other Wales 28] 43.08%
Other England 5 7.69%
Other 3 4.62%
Prefer not to say 3 4.62%
Total 65
No Reply 161
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Q19 - If you commute for work / school, do you generally travel by... (car, bus, train, walk, cycle, other, prefer not to say, Don’t know /unsure)

Q19 Number of people | Percentage of people
Car 127 61.65%
Bus 14] 6.80%
Train 15 7.28%
Walk 17| 8.25%
Cycle 16 7.77%
Other 11] 5.34%
Prefer not to say 3 1.46%
Don't know / unsure 3 1.46%
Total 206
No Reply 20

Q20 — What is your age group?
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0%

If you commute for work / school, do you generally travel by...?

Q20 Number of people | Percentage of people
Under 18 years old 0 0.00%
18-24 years old 6| 2.68%
25-34 years old 39 17.41%
35-44 years old 55 24.55%
45-54 years old 50 22.32%
55-64 years old 41] 18.30%
65-74 years old 20 8.93%
75 years or older 6| 2.68%
Prefer not to say 7| 3.13%
Total 224
No Reply 2

Pref t |Don't ki
Car Bus Train Walk Cycle Other reterno ontknow
to say / unsure
Percentage of people| 61.65% 6.80% 7.28% 8.25% 7.77% 5.34% 1.46% 1.46% ‘
What is your age group?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% —
10% — — —
0%
Under 18 | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75 years |Prefer not
yearsold | yearsold | yearsold | yearsold | years old | years old | yearsold | or older to say
Percentage of people| 0.00% 2.68% 17.41% 24.55% 22.32% 18.30% 8.93% 2.68% 3.13% ‘




Appendix A — Statistical Results from Public Consultation

Q21 - Do you consider yourself disabled?

Q21 Number of people | Percentage of people
Yes 22 9.95%
No 189 85.52%
Prefer not to say 10 4.52%
Total responses 221
No reply 5

Do you consider yourself disabled?

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q22 - Are you — Male, female, transgender, Non Binary, Prefer not so

stay.
Q22 Number of people | Percentage of people
Female 105) 47.09%
Male 106) 47.53%
Transgender 0 0.00%
Non Binary 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 12 5.38%
Total responses 223
Noreply 3

Percentage of people
EYes 9.95%
BNo 85.52%
[ Prefer not to say 4.52%
Are you...... ?
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Percentage of people
B Female 47.09%
B Male 47.53%
E Transgender 0.00%
B Non Binary 0.00%
M Prefer not to say 5.38%




Appendix A — Statistical Results from Public Consultation

Q23 — What is your first language?
Q23 Number of people | Percentage of people

Welsh 5 2.24%) What is your first language?
English 207 92.83%)

Other 4 1.79%

Prefer not to say 7] 3.14%)

Total responses 223

No reply 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Percentage of people
B Welsh 2.24%
. W English 92.83%
Q24 — How would you describe yourself? T L79%
B Prefer not to say 3.14%
Q24 Number of people | Percentage of people
White - British (W /E /S /NI) 198| 88.39%
White - Irish 1] 0.45%|
Other White 6) 2.68%) Other White
White & Black Caribbean 0] 0.00%| Polish
White & Asian 0] 0.00%| English / Irish
White & Black African 0] 0.00%| American
Indian 0) 0.00%) Hispanic
Pakistani 1] 0.45%| USA
Bangladeshi 0) 0.00%) Hungarian
Chinese 1] 0.45%|
Black African 0] 0.00%|
Black Caribbean 0] 0.00%|
Arab 1] 0.45%|
Other 0 0.00%|
Prefer not to say 16 7.14%)
Total Responses 224

No reply 2



